
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E19009721 PCN Date: 10JUL19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
PDL CAP & PLUG HSG (GWT)

Description of Changes 
This change is considered by TE Connectivity as material changeAdding alternative resin for PDL CAP & PLUG HSG (GWT) 
Other attachments: 
PCN INTRODUCTION

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. Adding a new alternative material for product performance improvement. Affected parts with new resin ( UL94V0 ) can meet product specification. 
Material certification and qualification report are available upon request to your local TE connectivity sales engineer.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

31OCT2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

29FEB2020

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

13685751 NO
13685871 NO
13685891 NO
13685896 NO
19715981 NO
19716001 NO
20052491 NO
20052496 NO
20052499 NO
20052501 NO
20052511 NO
20052521 NO
20052531 NO
28253401 NO
3685711 NO
3685721 NO
3685761 NO
3685766 NO
51779111 NO
51779131 NO
519037201 NO
69173541 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
177911 1779111, 51779111 C2
177913 1779131, 51779131 C2
917354 69173541 F2



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN
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Drawing
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Alias Part 
Number(s)
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Number
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Number(s) 
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13685891 NO
13685896 NO
19716001 NO
20052491 NO
20052501 NO
20052521 NO
3685711 NO
3685761 NO
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The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 



Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
177911 1779111 C2
917354 69173541 F2
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Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
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177913 1779131 C2
917354 69173541 F2
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Drawing
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13685871 NO
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3685761 NO
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The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
177913 51779131 C2




