

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-19-009721 PCN Date: 10-JUL-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
PDL CAP & PLUG HSG (GWT)

Description of Changes

This change is considered by TE Connectivity as material change-Adding alternative resin for PDL CAP & PLUG HSG (GWT)

Other attachments:

PCN INTRODUCTION

Reason for Changes:

Product Improvement. Adding a new alternative material for product performance improvement. Affected parts with new resin (UL94V-0) can meet product specification. Material certification and qualification report are available upon request to your local TE connectivity sales engineer.

Estimated Dates

Estimated Dates:				
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):			
	31-OCT-2019			
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	29-FEB-2020			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-368575-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-368587-1</u>	NO						
1-368589-1	NO						
<u>1-368589-6</u>	NO						
<u> 1971598-1</u>	NO						
<u>1971600-1</u>	NO						
2005249-1	NO						
<u>2005249-6</u>	NO						
2005249-9	NO						
2005250-1	NO						
2005251-1	NO						
2005252-1	NO						
2005253-1	NO						
<u> 2825340-1</u>	NO						
<u>368571-1</u>	NO						
<u>368572-1</u>	NO						
<u>368576-1</u>	NO						
<u>368576-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-177911-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-177913-1</u>	NO						
5-1903720-1	NO						
<u>6-917354-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u> 177911</u>	177911-1, 5-177911-1		C2	
<u>177913</u>	177913-1, 5-177913-1		C2	
917354	6-917354-1		F2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-368589-1	NO						
<u>1-368589-6</u>	NO						
<u>1971600-1</u>	NO						
2005249-1	NO						
2005250-1	NO						
2005252-1	NO						
<u>368571-1</u>	NO						
368576-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-368575-1	NO						
1-368587-1	NO						
<u> 1971598-1</u>	NO						
2005249-1	NO						
2005249-6	NO						
2005249-9	NO						
2005251-1	NO						
2005253-1	NO						
368571-1	NO						
368576-1	NO						
368576-6	NO						
6-917354-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-368575-1	NO						
1-368587-1	NO						
1-368589-1	NO						
<u>1-368589-6</u>	NO						
<u> 1971598-1</u>	NO						
1971600-1	NO						
2005249-1	NO						
2005249-6	NO						
2005249-9	NO						
2005250-1	NO						
2005251-1	NO						
2005252-1	NO						
2005253-1	NO						
368571-1	NO						
368576-1	NO	•					
<u>368576-6</u>	NO						
6-917354-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>177911</u>	177911-1		C2	
<u>917354</u>	6-917354-1		F2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-368575-1	NO						
1-368587-1	NO						
1-368589-1	NO						
<u> 1971598-1</u>	NO						
2005249-1	NO						
2005249-6	NO						
2005251-1	NO						
2005253-1	NO						
<u>2825340-1</u>	NO						
<u>368571-1</u>	NO						
368572-1	NO						
<u>368576-1</u>	NO						
<u>368576-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-177911-1</u>	NO	•					
<u>5-177913-1</u>	NO						
5-1903720-1	NO	•					
<u>6-917354-1</u>	NO	•					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Nu	mber Related Part Numb	erCustomer Part NumberCurrent Revis	ionNew Revision
<u>177911</u>	5-177911-1	C2	
177913	177913-1	C2	
917354	6-917354-1	F2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-368575-1	NO						
1-368587-1	NO						
1-368589-1	NO						
<u> 1971598-1</u>	NO						
2005249-1	NO						
<u>2005249-6</u>	NO						
<u>2005251-1</u>	NO						
2005253-1	NO						
<u> 2825340-1</u>	NO						
<u>368571-1</u>	NO						
<u>368572-1</u>	NO						
<u>368576-1</u>	NO						
<u>368576-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-177911-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-177913-1</u>	NO						
5-1903720-1	NO						
6-917354-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>177913</u>	5-177913-1		C2	